02-22-2001



FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92	1016196	676	3 T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	COMMERCE
Docket No.: 49657-968	PATENTS				
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and	l Trademarks: Pl	lease record	I the attached orig	ginal documents or copy	thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2.	Name and	daddress of receive	ving party(ies):	
Shohei MORIWAKI, Yoshifumi AZEKAWA, Os	samu Na	ame:	MITSUBISHI DE	ENKI KABUSHIKI KAI	ISHA
CHIBA	O1		2-3, Marunouchi	2-chome,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Yes	(Chiyoda-ku,		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		,	Tokyo, JAPAN	100-8310	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name				8 —
Other					
Execution Date: January 18, 2001					
	A	dditional n	ame(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If the document is being filed together with a new	application, the	execution	date of the applic	ation is: January 18,	2001
A. Patent Application No(s).	B.	. Patent No	o(s).		
				09768355	
Ado	ditional numbers	attached?	Yes		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	nce 6.	. Total nur	nber of applicatio	ns and patents involved:	: 1
concerning document should be mailed:			••	-	
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Internal Address:	'	Enclo			
internal Address.				ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	Q		ccount number:	,ou to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 13 Street, N. W.	0.	. Deposit a			
Circ. W. 11. A. Chara. D.C. 7ie	20005	300	717		
City: Washington State: DC Zip	p: 20005				
21/2001 DBYRME 00000084 500417 09768355	DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE		
C4588 tatement and Signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing inform	nation is tr	ue and correct an	d any attached copy is a	true copy
of the original document.	J G G Q V			•	• •
of the original accument.	1				
Gene Z. Rubinson, 33,351	Sine	-3. Rr	tim_	January 25	5, 2001
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing		Signature		Date	e
	То	tal number	of pages compris	sing cover sheet:	1
CMP No. 0851 0011 (eyp. 4/94)				··· ·	

PATENT REEL: 011524 FRAME: 0194 Docket No.:

RECORDED: 01/25/2001

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	and other good and valuab	le consideration in hand	paid, the receipt and sufficienc	y of which		
(1) Shohei MORIWAKI	(4)		7)			
(2) Yoshifumi AZEKAWA	(5)	(8)			
(3) Osamu CHIBA	(6)	(9)			
who have made a certain new and useful	l invention, hereby sell, as	sign and transfer unto				
Mitsubishi Denki Kabus 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chom	hiki Kaisha of e, Chiyoda-ku,	TOKYO 100-8310	JAPAN			
its successors and assigns (hereinafter de as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inven		e entire right, title and i	nterest for the United States o	of America		
THREE DIMENSIONAL GRAP AN OFFSET VALUE TO VER	HICS DRAWING AP	PARATUS FOR DR.	AWING POLYGONS BY	ADDING		
(a) for which an application for United Serial No; o	States Letters Patent was t	filed on	, and identified by Un	ited States		
(b) for which an application for United	States Letters Patent was	executed on <u>January</u>	, 18, 2001 .			
United States Letters Patent which may continuations, or continuations-in-part the Industrial Property to the said ASSIGN undersigned agree that the attorneys of reach AND the undersigned hereby agand obtaining original, divisional, reissus successors, assigns and legal representative based thereon, growing out of or related to and legal representatives, deemed essent	tereof, and the right to all IEE, for its interest as Assected in said applications are to transfer a like interest or extended Letters Patewes, and without further remother the said invention; and to	benefits under the Intern SSIGNEE, its successors hall hereafter act on beh st, and to render all neces ent of the United States, uneration, in and to any it execute any papers by the	ational Convention for the Pros, assigns and legal represent alf of said ASSIGNEE: ssary assistance in making apply upon request of the said ASSI mprovements, and applications as said ASSIGNEE, its successor	otection of actives; the lication for GNEE, its of patent ors, assigns		
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside ou INVENTORS	r signatures:	DATE	DATE SIGNED			
1) Name: Shohei MORIWAKI	ki	January	18, 2001			
Name: Shohei MORIWAKI 2) Joshifum Azekawa Name: Yoshifumi Azekawa		January	18, 2001			
3) Osam Chibro		January	18, 2001			
Name: Osamu CHIBA 4) Name:						
5) Name:						
6) Name:						
7) Name:						
Name:						
Name: Name:	<u> </u>					

PATENT REEL: 011524 FRAME: 0195